RESOLUTION

AWARD OF BID - NEW FIRE STATION

- WHEREAS, Competitive bids were advertised for the James City County Fire Station No. 2 replacement to be constructed on Pocahontas Trail; and
- WHEREAS, bids were received with the low bidder being R. D. Lambert & Son, Inc., with a bid of \$1,179,000; and
- WHEREAS, previously authorized Capital Improvements Program (CIP) budgeted funds are available to fund this contract bid award and construction.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the County Administrator or his designee to execute the necessary contract documents for the James City County Fire Station No. 2 in the total amount of \$1,179,000.

lay T. Harrison, Sr.

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

MCGLENNON AYE
BROWN AYE
GOODSON AYE
KENNEDY AYE
HARRISON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 28th day of October, 2003.

newfirebid.res